
Stirling/Dunblane - Dollar Academy

Bannockburn - Newmarket 

St Ninians Toll

Stirling - Bus Station
Stirling - Goosecroft Road

Dunblane - QVS

Dunblane - opp Police Station

Bridge of Allan - opp Fountain Road
Causewayhead - Corner

Operated by Midland Bluebird, a McGill's company 

AM 
324

AM
325

Dollar Academy - Stirling/Dunblane

----

----

----

----

07:40

07:45

08:02

07:40

07:46
07:58
08:02

|

|

08:06
|

Dollar Academy 

Tillicoultry - Bus Stance

Fishcross
Sauchie - Main Street

Alloa - Shillinghill

Tullibody Cross

Alva
Menstrie

Causewayhead Corner Menstrie

Alva

Tullibody - Cross
Alloa - Shillinghill

Sauchie - Main Street

|

|

08:10
08:18
08:22

08:15
08:22

|

|

|

Bridge of Allan - at Fountain Road
Dunblane - Police Station

Dunblane - Whitecross
Stirling - Murray Place 

Stirling - Bus Station

17:15

17:22
|

|

|

|

17:27

17:33

17:15

17:24
|

|

|

|

17:29

17:43

17:35

17:47
17:55
17:58

----

----

|

|

|

17:50

17:53

17:36

17:43

17:50

17:53

17:58

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----Fishcross
Tillicoultry - Bus Stance

Dollar Academy

08:24
08:28

|

08:27
08:35 08:34

St Ninians Toll
Bannockburn - Newmarket

----

----

18:00
18:04

----

----

Late PM 
326

Late PM 
324

Late PM 
H2*

Early PM
H2*

15:36

15:43

15:50

15:53

15:58

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

----

07:55

*Departs from Dollar (Bridge Street)

324-326/H2 | Stirling/Dunblane - Dollar Academy
From 22 August 2024

Early PM 
326

Early PM 
324

15:35

15:45
|

|

|

|

15:51
15:57

15:35

15:45
|

|

|

|

15:50

16:06
15:56

16:12
16:20
16:23
----

----

|

|

|

16:13
16:16

----

----

16:23
16:27

16:06 17:41

324-326/H2STIRLING



Routes:

These services are open to the general public and operate on Dollar Academy school days only.   Young Persons' Free Bus Travel scheme valid on these services. 

Service 324: Bannockburn/Stirling – Dollar via Alva 

To the Academy:

Bannockburn (Newmarket),  Quakerfield, New Rd, The Firs, Bannockburn Rd, St. Ninians Toll, Borestone Cres., Randolph Terr., Newhouse, St. Ninians Rd, Wellgreen Rd, 
Goosecroft Rd, Stirling (Bus Station), Stirling (Goosecroft Rd), Cowane St, Lower Bridge St, Union St, Bridge Customs, Causewayhead Rd (A9), Causewayhead (Corner), 
Logie Rd, Hillfoots Rd, A91, Menstrie (Dumyat Centre), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

Service 325: Dunblane – Dollar via Bridge of Allan & Alloa 

To the Academy:

Dunblane (Queen Victoria School),Perth Rd, Stirling Rd, A9, Bridge Of Allan (Royal Hotel), Henderson St., Stirling Airthrey Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), A907, B9096, 
Tullibody, B9096, Alloa (Shillinghill), Whins Rd, Hallpark, Sauchie (Main St), A908, Fishcross, A908, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

Use service H2 to return to Alloa. No direct return to Tullibody. Service H2 departs from Dollar (Bridge Street) instead of Mylne Avenue.

David Taylor
Rectangle



Routes

All services are open to the general public with service 324/326 operating on Dollar Academy school days only, service H2 operates Monday - Saturday.   Young Persons' Free Bus 
Travel scheme valid on these services.

Service 324: Dollar – Bannockburn via Alva and Stirling  

From the Academy:

From Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue), McNabb St, Bridge St, Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Menstrie (Dumyat Centre), Stirling 
(Hillfoots Rd), Logie Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), Causewayhead Rd (A9), Bridge Customs, Union St, Lower Bridge St, Cowane St, Viewfield PI, Barnton St, Stirling (Murray PIace), 
Station Rd. Stirling (Bus Station), Goosecroft Road, Wellgreen Rd, St. Ninians Rd, Newhouse, Randolph Terr, Borestone Cres, St. Ninians Toll (Bannockburn Rd), The Firs, New Rd, 
Quakerfield to Bannockburn (Newmarket).

Service 326: Dollar – Dunblane via Alva and Bridge of Allan  

From the Academy:

From Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue), McNabb St, Bridge St, Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Menstrie
(Dumyat Centre), Stirling (Hillfoots Rd), Logie Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), Airthrey Rd, Bridge Of Allan (opp. Royal Hotel), Henderson St, A9, 
Dunblane (Police Station), Perth Rd to Dunblane (Whitecross)

H2: Dollar – Forth Valley Royal Hospital via Alloa

From Dollar (Bridge Street):

From Dollar (Bridge Street), Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A908, Fishcross, A908, Sauchie (Main Street), Hallpark, Whins Road, Alloa (Shillinghill) and 
extends via Clackmannan to Forth Valley Royal Hospital.




