324-326/H2 | Stirling/Dunblane - Dollar Academy

From 22 August 2024

					Early PM	Early PM	Late PM		Late PM
Stirling/Dunblane - Dollar Academy	AM	AM	Dollar Academy - Stirling/Dunblane					Late PM	
	325	324		326	324	H2*	326	324	H2*
Bannockburn - Newmarket		07:40	Dollar Academy	15:35	15:35	15:36	17:15	17:15	17:36
St Ninians Toll		07:46	Tillicoultry - Bus Stance	15:45	15:45	15:43	17:22	17:24	17:43
Stirling - Bus Station		07:58	Fishcross			15:50			17:50
Stirling - Goosecroft Road		08:02	Sauchie - Main Street			15:53			17:53
Dunblane - QVS	07:40		Alloa - Shillinghill			15:58			17:58
Dunblane - opp Police Station	07:45		Tullibody Cross						
Bridge of Allan - opp Fountain Road	07:55		Alva	15:51	15:50		17:27	17:29	
Causewayhead - Corner	08:02	08:06	Menstrie	15:57	15:56		17:33	17:35	
Menstrie		08:15	Causewayhead Corner	16:06	16:06		17:41	17:43	
Alva		08:22	Bridge of Allan - at Fountain Road	16:12			17:47		
Tullibody - Cross	08:10		Dunblane - Police Station	16:20			17:55		
Alloa - Shillinghill	08:18		Dunblane - Whitecross	16:23			17:58		
Sauchie - Main Street	08:22		Stirling - Murray Place		16:13			17:50	
Fishcross	08:24		Stirling - Bus Station		16:16			17:53	
Tillicoultry - Bus Stance	08:28	08:27	St Ninians Toll		16:23			18:00	
Dollar Academy	08:35	08:34	Bannockburn - Newmarket		16:27			18:04	

Routes:

These services are open to the general public and operate on Dollar Academy school days only. Young Persons' Free Bus Travel scheme valid on these services.

Service 324: Bannockburn/Stirling - Dollar via Alva

To the Academy:

Bannockburn (Newmarket), Quakerfield, New Rd, The Firs, Bannockburn Rd, St. Ninians Toll, Borestone Cres., Randolph Terr., Newhouse, St. Ninians Rd, Wellgreen Rd, Goosecroft Rd, Stirling (Bus Station), Stirling (Goosecroft Rd), Cowane St, Lower Bridge St, Union St, Bridge Customs, Causewayhead Rd (A9), Causewayhead (Corner), Logie Rd, Hillfoots Rd, A91, Menstrie (Dumyat Centre), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

Service 325: Dunblane - Dollar via Bridge of Allan & Alloa

To the Academy:

Dunblane (Queen Victoria School), Perth Rd, Stirling Rd, A9, Bridge Of Allan (Royal Hotel), Henderson St., Stirling Airthrey Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), A907, B9096, Tullibody, B9096, Alloa (Shillinghill), Whins Rd, Hallpark, Sauchie (Main St), A908, Fishcross, A908, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Mylne Avenue, Dollar Academy

Use service H2 to return to Alloa. No direct return to Tullibody. Service H2 departs from Dollar (Bridge Street) instead of Mylne Avenue.

Routes

All services are open to the general public with service 324/326 operating on Dollar Academy school days only, service H2 operates Monday - Saturday. Young Persons' Free Bus Travel scheme valid on these services.

Service 324: Dollar - Bannockburn via Alva and Stirling

From the Academy:

From Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue), McNabb St, Bridge St, Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Menstrie (Dumyat Centre), Stirling (Hillfoots Rd), Logie Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), Causewayhead Rd (A9), Bridge Customs, Union St, Lower Bridge St, Cowane St, Viewfield PI, Barnton St, Stirling (Murray Place), Station Rd. Stirling (Bus Station), Goosecroft Road, Wellgreen Rd, St. Ninians Rd, Newhouse, Randolph Terr, Borestone Cres, St. Ninians Toll (Bannockburn Rd), The Firs, New Rd, Quakerfield to Bannockburn (Newmarket).

Service 326: Dollar - Dunblane via Alva and Bridge of Allan

From the Academy:

From Dollar Academy (Mylne Avenue), McNabb St, Bridge St, Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A91, Alva (Clock), A91, Menstrie (Dumyat Centre), Stirling (Hillfoots Rd), Logie Rd, Causewayhead (Corner), Airthrey Rd, Bridge Of Allan (opp. Royal Hotel), Henderson St, A9, Dunblane (Police Station), Perth Rd to Dunblane (Whitecross)

H2: Dollar – Forth Valley Royal Hospital via Alloa

From Dollar (Bridge Street):

From Dollar (Bridge Street), Harviestoun Rd, A91, Tillicoultry (Murray Square), A908, Fishcross, A908, Sauchie (Main Street), Hallpark, Whins Road, Alloa (Shillinghill) and extends via Clackmannan to Forth Valley Royal Hospital.